
A06-FONDCLUB-MID-LIMB, uitslag: Z95-ST-VINCENT-ZLU, zo 16/jul/2023 08:00 uur , duiven: 212, deelnemers: 54
  NO V.PR NAAM                INZL WOONPLAATS   AD AFSTAND    JR-RINGNR GT D-ZUIV-TYD    M/MIN   PUNTC VERSCHIL 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   1   25 GROLLEMAN&GROLLEMAN 2449 LANDGRAAF     4  976658 22 8669767 V  2 3-19:01:26 1476,578  1000,0 
   2    4 JOHN ABELS          2444 MARGRATEN     2  960489 20 1729962 V  1 3-19:07:53 1438,104   999,0  00:17:24
   3   35 GEORGE VAESSEN      2444 GRONSVELD     3  955580 20 1695466 M  1 3-19:07:14 1432,152   998,0  00:20:05
   4    0 JOHN ABELS          2444 MARGRATEN     2     2/2 20 1729723 M  2 3-19:14:30 1423,997   997,0  00:24:01
   5   22 WIL BOONEN          2337 BUGGENUM     15 1004006 20 1668831 V 12 3-19:49:03 1415,995   996,0  00:29:05
   6   23 J.G. KEULAARTS      2449 HEERLEN       7  973262 17 1509691 M  5 3-19:28:57 1412,674   995,0  00:29:49
   7    8 FAM. JACOBS         2404 BEEK          4  971719 19 1099986 V  2 3-19:28:54 1410,537   994,0  00:30:49
   8    0 FAM. JACOBS         2404 BEEK          4     2/2 21 1375309 V  1 3-19:31:02 1406,182   993,0  00:32:57
   9   11 JAN. STRAETEMANS    2312 THORN         5  992042 21 1368091    2 3-19:47:32 1402,113   992,0  00:35:41
  10   30 WIM JANISSEN        2404 MEERSSEN      3  962662 19 1109248 V  1 3-19:29:35 1396,005   991,0  00:37:38

  11   58 JAN. STRAETEMANS    2312 THORN         5     2/3 21 1368079    3 3-19:53:35 1390,225   990,0  00:41:44
  12   68 F. MERTENS          2404 NUTH          4  971167 17 1491471 V  1 3-19:41:47 1383,856   989,0  00:44:04
  13   27 J. BACHUS           2312 ELEN          5  980542 21 1351059 V  1 3-19:50:44 1379,609   988,0  00:46:41
  14   42 S.A. DECKERS        2404 MEERS         6  969942 19 1141948 M  1 3-19:43:50 1378,084   987,0  00:46:57
  15   52 L. VAN BOGAERT      2444 MAASTRICHT    2  958969 22 8637958 M  2 3-19:39:40 1370,604   986,0  00:50:13
  16   20 G. JANSSENS         2563 EPEN          9  960038 21 1407396 M  1 3-19:43:52 1363,948   985,0  00:53:41
  17    0 J.G.J.M. JOOSTEN    2312 WESSEM        2  993743 20 1682365 M  1 3-20:09:18 1362,597   984,0  00:56:18
  18    0 ROY ABELS           2404 PUTH          4  974691 21 1404160 M  2 3-19:56:46 1359,843   983,0  00:56:40
  19   45 FRANS KEIJBETS      2449 LANDGRAAF     2  977482 21 1389428    1 3-19:59:41 1358,211   982,0  00:57:42
  20   21 G. JANSSENS         2563 EPEN          9     2/4 20 1716633 M  2 3-19:49:55 1352,324   981,0  00:59:44

  21   24 G. JANSSENS         2563 EPEN          9     3/4 21 1407365 M  6 3-19:50:16 1351,657   980,0  01:00:05
  22   59 WIL BOONEN          2337 BUGGENUM     15     2/4 20 1668829 M  6 3-20:23:23 1350,597   979,0  01:03:26
  23   39 J.G. KEULAARTS      2449 HEERLEN       7     2/4 19 1116216 M  4 3-20:01:15 1349,409   978,0  01:02:07
  24    0 G. JANSSENS         2563 EPEN          9     4/4 19 1135212 M  5 3-19:52:25 1347,578   977,0  01:02:14
  25    0 GROLLEMAN&GROLLEMAN 2449 LANDGRAAF     4     2/2 21 1404045 V  1 3-20:05:27 1346,279   976,0  01:04:01
  26   34 J.J.H.H. RAMAEKERS  2404 MEERSSEN      2  964428 20 1693407 M  2 3-19:56:58 1345,150   975,0  01:03:49
  27   64 J. BACHUS           2312 ELEN          5     2/3 21 1351055 V  2 3-20:09:34 1343,996   974,0  01:05:31
  28   71 M. COX              2404 STEIN         4  971160 21 1414284 M  1 3-20:03:56 1341,504   973,0  01:06:13
  29   32 J. HEUTS            2449 HEERLEN       4  974516 20 1696855 M  3 3-20:06:36 1341,199   972,0  01:06:37
  30    0 WIM JANISSEN        2404 MEERSSEN      3     2/2 21 1384666 M  3 3-19:58:21 1340,102   971,0  01:06:24

  31   48 HANS BODELIER       2312 OHE EN LAAK   3  987305 21 1351157    1 3-20:17:57 1337,897   970,0  01:09:19
  32    0 J. HEUTS            2449 HEERLEN       4     2/2 19 1113375 M  1 3-20:10:10 1334,648   969,0  01:10:11
  33    0 R. SOETELMANS       2404 SPAUBEEK      3  971965 21 1374652 V  3 3-20:08:50 1333,589   968,0  01:10:35
  34    0 J.J.H.H. RAMAEKERS  2404 MEERSSEN      2     2/2 18 1318077 M  1 3-20:07:29 1325,704   967,0  01:14:20
  35    0 GEORGE VAESSEN      2444 GRONSVELD     3     2/2 21 1386071 M  3 3-20:01:27 1324,526   966,0  01:14:18
  36   60 W. SCHAEFER         2312 ROERMOND      4 1001726 21 1363516 M  3 3-20:37:00 1323,284   965,0  01:18:35
  37    0 V VAN BOGAERT       2444 MARGRATEN     2  960703 20 1694670 M  2 3-20:07:33 1320,463   964,0  01:16:55
  38   56 J. HERMANS          2312 PAPENHOVEN    4  978556 21 1155378 M  2 3-20:21:14 1320,167   963,0  01:18:31
  39   57 J.G. KEULAARTS      2449 HEERLEN       7     3/4 20 1699192 M  6 3-20:19:17 1316,493   962,0  01:20:09
  40   46 WYCKMANS-MIDDELBURG 2449 HEERLEN       4  975362 20 1699094 M  1 3-20:21:10 1315,981   961,0  01:20:37

  41   44 J. STEVENS          2449 SCHINVELD     3  980071 21 1405484    1 3-20:25:33 1314,560   960,0  01:21:48
  42   43 S.A. DECKERS        2404 MEERS         6     2/4 21 1412328 M  4 3-20:18:29 1313,423   959,0  01:21:36
  43   47 S.A. DECKERS        2404 MEERS         6     3/4 18 1349827 M  5 3-20:21:33 1307,992   958,0  01:24:40
  44   50 J. STEVENS          2449 SCHINVELD     3     2/3 21 1405429    2 3-20:30:01 1306,732   957,0  01:26:16
  45    0 FRANS KEIJBETS      2449 LANDGRAAF     2     2/2 21 1389453    2 3-20:29:50 1303,599   956,0  01:27:51
  46    0 WYCKMANS-MIDDELBURG 2449 HEERLEN       4     2/2 20 1698577 M  3 3-20:28:16 1303,494   955,0  01:27:43
  47    0 S.A. DECKERS        2404 MEERS         6     4/4 18 1349826 M  2 3-20:25:18 1301,410   954,0  01:28:25
  48    0 HANS BODELIER       2312 OHE EN LAAK   3     2/2 21 1351151    2 3-20:39:57 1299,166   953,0  01:31:19
  49    0 MAASSEN GEBR.       2563 UBACHSBERG    5  968904 17 1531818 M  1 3-20:26:04 1298,682   952,0  01:29:53
  50    0 J. STEVENS          2449 SCHINVELD     3     3/3 21 1405461    3 3-20:35:00 1298,107   951,0  01:31:15

  51    0 L. MARTENS          2404 STEIN         7  970828 21 1413306 M  3 3-20:28:59 1296,194   950,0  01:31:30
  52    0 L. VAN BOGAERT      2444 MAASTRICHT    2     2/2 20 1694601 M  1 3-20:20:26 1295,141   949,0  01:30:59
  53    0 TH. DAALMANS        2404 ELSLOO        3  969520 20 1723609 M  1 3-20:29:11 1294,102   948,0  01:32:35
  54    0 J. THEELEN          2337 BUGGENUM      3 1004013 20 1669119 V  3 3-20:58:46 1289,240   947,0  01:38:48
  55    0 W. LEMMENS          2404 BEEK          4  970005 21 1376207 M  4 3-20:34:26 1285,738   946,0  01:37:30
  56    0 J. HERMANS          2312 PAPENHOVEN    4     2/2 19 1764997 M  1 3-20:41:13 1285,511   945,0  01:38:30
  57    0 J.G. KEULAARTS      2449 HEERLEN       7     4/4 17 1509098 M  3 3-20:37:56 1284,099   944,0  01:38:48
  58    0 JAN. STRAETEMANS    2312 THORN         5     3/3 21 1368099    1 3-20:52:37 1284,002   943,0  01:40:46
  59   66 WIL BOONEN          2337 BUGGENUM     15     3/4 20 1668633 M  3 3-21:04:41 1279,510   942,0  01:44:44
  60    0 W. SCHAEFER         2312 ROERMOND      4     2/2 21 1363505 M  4 3-21:03:34 1278,418   941,0  01:45:09

  61   62 SMEETS & PENRIS     2404 URMOND        6  973587 21 1415528 V  6 3-20:44:38 1273,272   940,0  01:45:17
  62    0 SMEETS & PENRIS     2404 URMOND        6     2/2 21 1415506 V  3 3-20:44:59 1272,690   939,0  01:45:38
  63   67 J. BOUTEN           2337 NEER          4 1007233 21 1360089 M  4 3-21:12:51 1270,396   938,0  01:50:43
  64    0 J. BACHUS           2312 ELEN          5     3/3 21 1351011 V  5 3-20:52:28 1269,356   937,0  01:48:24
  65   70 M.J.M. DEGENS       2449 HEERLEN       9  974716 21 1389832 V  9 3-20:48:02 1269,105   936,0  01:47:55
  66    0 WIL BOONEN          2337 BUGGENUM     15     4/4 20 1668881 V 13 3-21:17:18 1259,263   935,0  01:57:21
  67    0 J. BOUTEN           2337 NEER          4     2/2 20 1669523 M  2 3-21:20:29 1258,281   934,0  01:58:21
  68    0 F. MERTENS          2404 NUTH          4     2/2 20 1684419 V  3 3-20:52:12 1257,662   933,0  01:54:29
  69    0 MEVR. PAPPERS       2449 HEERLEN       3  975920 21 1391150 M  2 3-21:00:40 1250,110   932,0  01:59:44
  70    0 M.J.M. DEGENS       2449 HEERLEN       9     2/2 21 1389813 V  6 3-21:00:42 1248,514   931,0  02:00:35

  71    0 M. COX              2404 STEIN         4     2/2 21 1414324 M  3 3-21:00:15 1244,677   930,0  02:02:32

BLZ:  1
* = LAATSTE PRIJS
# = BEDRAG IS GERESERVEERD



A06-FONDCLUB-MID-LIMB, Super duifkampioen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: ST-VINCENT-ZLU, gelost: 16/07/2023 08:00 uur
Selectie: standaard puntentelling

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z93)    (Z94)    (Z95)
**************************************************************************************************************************************

    1    1994,0  GEORGE VAESSEN        GRONSVELD           20-1695466    24440253       2    996,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    998,0
    2    1964,0  FAM. JACOBS           BEEK                21-1375309    24049055       2    971,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    993,0
    3    1963,0  GROLLEMAN&GROLLEMAN   LANDGRAAF           21-1404045    24509004       2    987,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    976,0
    4    1960,0  J. STEVENS            SCHINVELD           21-1405484    25570039       2   1000,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    960,0
    5    1959,0  S.A. DECKERS          MEERS               19-1141948    25790466       2    972,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    987,0
    6    1957,0  FAM. JACOBS           BEEK                19-1099986    24049055       2    963,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    994,0
    7    1947,0  M. COX                STEIN               21-1414284    25810309       2    974,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    973,0
    8    1943,0  TH. DAALMANS          ELSLOO              20-1723609    25810333       2    995,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    948,0
    9    1927,0  L. VAN BOGAERT        MAASTRICHT          20-1694601    24440881       2    978,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    949,0
   10    1923,0  WYCKMANS-MIDDELBURG   HEERLEN             20-1699094    24499002       2    962,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    961,0
   11    1921,0  FRANS KEIJBETS        LANDGRAAF           21-1389428    24490618       2    939,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    982,0
   12    1917,0  J.G.J.M. JOOSTEN      WESSEM              20-1682365    23710608       2    933,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    984,0
   13    1916,0  J.J.H.H. RAMAEKERS    MEERSSEN            18-1318077    24250188       2    949,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    967,0
   14    1909,0  S.A. DECKERS          MEERS               18-1349826    25790466       2    955,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    954,0
   15    1890,0  MEVR. PAPPERS         HEERLEN             21-1391150    25570035       2    958,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    932,0
   16    1861,0  MAASSEN GEBR.         UBACHSBERG          17-1531818    25639066       2    909,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    952,0
   17    1793,0  S.A. DECKERS          MEERS               21-1412328    25790466       2      0,0    834,0      0,0      0,0    959,0
   18    1782,0  J.G. KEULAARTS        HEERLEN             17-1509098    24490009       2      0,0    838,0      0,0      0,0    944,0
   19    1000,0  GROLLEMAN&GROLLEMAN   LANDGRAAF           22-8669767    24509004       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0   1000,0
   20    1000,0  J. QUADEN             LANDGRAAF           22-8632864    26180025       1      0,0      0,0   1000,0      0,0      0,0
   21    1000,0  GEBR KUYPERS          NEER                21-1360739    23379037       1      0,0      0,0      0,0   1000,0      0,0
   22    1000,0  L. MARTENS            STEIN               20-1724152    25810210       1      0,0   1000,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   23     999,0  MYRON MESTRINI        BEEK                22-8628543    24040015       1      0,0      0,0    999,0      0,0      0,0
   24     999,0  R. SOETELMANS         SPAUBEEK            21-1374608    24040404       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    999,0      0,0
   25     999,0  JOHN ABELS            MARGRATEN           20-1729962    24440038       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    999,0
   26     999,0  V VAN BOGAERT         MARGRATEN           20-1705523    24440010       1    999,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   27     999,0  J.G. KEULAARTS        HEERLEN             19-1116198    24490009       1      0,0    999,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   28     998,0  L. VAN BOGAERT        MAASTRICHT          22-8637988    24440881       1      0,0      0,0    998,0      0,0      0,0
   29     998,0  H. SMEETS             MECHELEN            21-1421624    26150087       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    998,0      0,0
   30     998,0  HOK SMEETS-PENRIS     STEIN               21-1415540    25810004       1    998,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   31     998,0  JAN. STRAETEMANS      THORN               20-1677377    23540084       1      0,0    998,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   32     997,0  WIM JANISSEN          MEERSSEN            22-8634764    24250587       1      0,0      0,0    997,0      0,0      0,0
   33     997,0  MYRON MESTRINI        BEEK                21-1376361    24040015       1    997,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   34     997,0  JOHN ABELS            MARGRATEN           20-1729723    24440038       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    997,0
   35     997,0  Y VAN BRIEL           MEESWIJK            20-1724674    25810392       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    997,0      0,0
   36     997,0  HOK SMEETS-PENRIS     STEIN               20-1723491    25810004       1      0,0    997,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   37     996,0  H.WIJNANDS EN ZN      VROENHOVEN          22-8638553    24440019       1      0,0      0,0    996,0      0,0      0,0
   38     996,0  M.J.M. DEGENS         HEERLEN             21-1351008    24500109       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    996,0      0,0
   39     996,0  J.L. HANSSEN          KERKRADE            20-1696306    24490910       1      0,0    996,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   40     996,0  WIL BOONEN            BUGGENUM            20-1668831    23370593       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    996,0
   41     995,0  H.WIJNANDS EN ZN      VROENHOVEN          22-8638508    24440019       1      0,0      0,0    995,0      0,0      0,0
   42     995,0  MARC GIELEN           MAASBREE            21-1357294    23290428       1      0,0    995,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   43     995,0  MEVR. PAPPERS         HEERLEN             20-1698888    25570035       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    995,0      0,0
   44     995,0  J.G. KEULAARTS        HEERLEN             17-1509691    24490009       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    995,0
   45     994,0  J. QUADEN             LANDGRAAF           22-8632847    26180025       1      0,0      0,0    994,0      0,0      0,0
   46     994,0  GEBR KUYPERS          NEER                21-1360826    23379037       1      0,0    994,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   47     994,0  M.J.M. DEGENS         HEERLEN             20-1766916    24500109       1    994,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   48     994,0  HOK SMEETS-PENRIS     STEIN               19-1143722    25810004       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    994,0      0,0
   49     993,0  SMEETS & PENRIS       URMOND              22-8663077    25819065       1      0,0      0,0    993,0      0,0      0,0
   50     993,0  COMB H. BEUGELS & ZN  LANDGRAAF           21-1389233    24499137       1      0,0    993,0      0,0      0,0      0,0



A06-FONDCLUB-MID-LIMB, Super Cup
Stand t/m wedvlucht: ST-VINCENT-ZLU, gelost: 16/07/2023 08:00 uur
Selectie: standaard puntentelling

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z93)    (Z94)    (Z95)
**************************************************************************************************************************************

    1   16816,0  FAM. JACOBS           BEEK                              24049055      18   2905,0   3730,0   3545,0   2662,0   3974,0
    2   14977,0  WIM JANISSEN          MEERSSEN                          24250587      16   3766,0   1782,0   3693,0   2783,0   2953,0
    3   14482,0  M. COX                STEIN                             25810309      16   3802,0   2587,0   2805,0   2412,0   2876,0
    4   13456,0  M.J.M. DEGENS         HEERLEN                           24500109      14   2900,0    862,0   3883,0   3944,0   1867,0
    5   13238,0  S.A. DECKERS          MEERS                             25790466      14   3854,0   2584,0      0,0   2913,0   3887,0
    6   12805,0  GROLLEMAN&GROLLEMAN   LANDGRAAF                         24509004      14   1934,0   2382,0   2785,0   1752,0   3952,0
    7   12778,0  FRANS KEIJBETS        LANDGRAAF                         24490618      14   3738,0   3390,0      0,0   1774,0   3876,0
    8   12048,0  GEBR. SAYA            MAASTRICHT                        24449082      13   3942,0   2608,0   2855,0   2643,0      0,0
    9   11878,0  W. SCHAEFER           ROERMOND                          23450942      13   3870,0   1820,0    847,0   3435,0   1906,0
   10   11797,0  HANS BODELIER         OHE EN LAAK                       23120084      13   2887,0   1762,0   1756,0   1546,0   3846,0
   11   11566,0  GEBR. VAN DE WEERDT   MEERSSEN                          24259012      13   3750,0   1717,0   2601,0   3498,0      0,0
   12   11776,0  HOK SMEETS-PENRIS     STEIN                             25810004      12   1996,0   2982,0   3824,0   2974,0      0,0
   13   11463,0  G. JANSSENS           EPEN                              25630008      12   2852,0   1875,0      0,0   2804,0   3932,0
   14   11429,0  MYRON MESTRINI        BEEK                              24040015      12   2909,0   1962,0   2773,0   3785,0      0,0
   15   11270,0  HERMAN HENDRIX        BROEKHUIZENVORST                  23460027      12   2968,0   2625,0   2853,0   2824,0      0,0
   16   11145,0  L. MARTENS            STEIN                             25810210      12    991,0   3904,0   3708,0   1592,0    950,0
   17   11064,0  V VAN BOGAERT         MARGRATEN                         24440010      12   1998,0   3484,0   1838,0   1816,0   1928,0
   18   11042,0  MEVR. PAPPERS         HEERLEN                           25570035      12   1916,0   3558,0   1714,0   1990,0   1864,0
   19   10866,0  J. NIJSSEN            HAELEN                            23370810      12   1908,0   3522,0   1682,0   3754,0      0,0
   20   10863,0  G. HEIJNEN EN ZN.     GRONSVELD                         24449058      12   2811,0   3610,0   1819,0   2623,0      0,0
   21   10746,0  MAASSEN GEBR.         UBACHSBERG                        25639066      12   1818,0   2395,0   1941,0   2688,0   1904,0
   22   10624,0  J.L. HANSSEN          KERKRADE                          24490910      12   3634,0   3630,0   1726,0   1634,0      0,0
   23   10669,0  JAN. STRAETEMANS      THORN                             23540084      11   2828,0   1996,0      0,0   1928,0   3917,0
   24   10373,0  J. STEVENS            SCHINVELD                         25570039      11   1986,0   2687,0      0,0   1866,0   3834,0
   25   10300,0  FR. HEYNEN            SUSTEREN                          25380022      11   3932,0   2588,0      0,0   3780,0      0,0
   26   10279,0  SMEETS & PENRIS       URMOND                            25819065      11   2866,0   2729,0   2805,0      0,0   1879,0
   27    9993,0  F. MERTENS            NUTH                              24040006      11   1960,0   1682,0   1802,0   1638,0   2911,0
   28    9242,0  J.J.H.H. RAMAEKERS    MEERSSEN                          24250188      10   1898,0   3460,0      0,0      0,0   3884,0
   29    9194,0  L. VAN BOGAERT        MAASTRICHT                        24440881      10   1956,0      0,0   2574,0    794,0   3870,0
   30    8837,0  J. HABETS             HEERLEN                           24500042      10      0,0   3459,0   2612,0   2766,0      0,0
   31    8818,0  WIL BOONEN            BUGGENUM                          23370593      10      0,0   3251,0      0,0   3592,0   1975,0
   32    8492,0  TH. DAALMANS          ELSLOO                            25810333       9   2969,0   1862,0   1765,0      0,0   1896,0
   33    8304,0  MARC GIELEN           MAASBREE                          23290428       9   1868,0   1945,0   3599,0    892,0      0,0
   34    8181,0  GEORGE VAESSEN        GRONSVELD                         24440253       9   1992,0      0,0    797,0   2430,0   2962,0
   35    7889,0  MEVR. TROISFONTAINE   REIJMERSTOK                       25660424       9      0,0   2480,0   2853,0   2556,0      0,0
   36    7635,0  J. BOUTEN             NEER                              23370089       8      0,0   2899,0      0,0   1930,0   2806,0
   37    7587,0  COMB P. STAMMEN EN Z  HORN                              23719135       8      0,0   3746,0   1885,0   1956,0      0,0
   38    7532,0  ROY ABELS             PUTH                              24040018       8      0,0   2714,0    894,0   1958,0   1966,0
   39    7526,0  J.G.J.M. JOOSTEN      WESSEM                            23710608       8   1866,0   3692,0      0,0      0,0   1968,0
   40    7459,0  COMB. M.& R. HERMANS  VOERENDAAL                        24509353       8      0,0   2874,0   1945,0   2640,0      0,0
   41    7396,0  A. GEELEN             WIJLRE                            25630911       8      0,0      0,0   3562,0   3834,0      0,0
   42    7394,0  TH. PETERS            ELSLOO                            24041019       8   2792,0   2740,0      0,0   1862,0      0,0
   43    7362,0  WYCKMANS-MIDDELBURG   HEERLEN                           24499002       8   1924,0   2561,0      0,0      0,0   2877,0
   44    7304,0  H. PEKEL & ZOON       BRUNSSUM                          24509003       8    944,0   2939,0   1768,0   1653,0      0,0
   45    7158,0  T. JACOBS             HEERLEN                           24820909       8   1832,0   3722,0      0,0   1604,0      0,0
   46    7108,0  J. KNUBBEN            EIJSDEN                           24440334       8      0,0   1580,0   3802,0   1726,0      0,0
   47    6674,0  J. BACHUS             ELEN                              25380029       7      0,0   2750,0      0,0      0,0   3924,0
   48    6601,0  J. SMITS              GREVENBICHT                       25440625       7   3734,0      0,0   2867,0      0,0      0,0
   49    6554,0  J.M.H. BIJSMANS       KERKRADE WEST                     24490715       7   3818,0   2736,0      0,0      0,0      0,0
   50    6468,0  J. HEUTS              HEERLEN                           24490847       7      0,0   1880,0      0,0   1678,0   2910,0


